DEPARTMENT OF POSTS, INDIA OFFICE OF THE CHIEF POSTMASTER GENERAL, W.B.CIRCLE KOLKATA – 700012

No. SFA/P-20/ IP/2016

Dated at Kolkata-700012,

the 11 -05-2016

CORRIGENDUM

Kindly refer to this office Memo No . SFA/P-55/ASP/HQ Region /2016 dated 10-05-2016 wherein allotment / posting / transfer of three IPs were issued viz. Sri Sanjeev Roy , IP , Sonarpur Sub Dn , South Presy Dn , Sri Avishek Chatterjee , IP Belda 1st Sub Dn , Contai Dn and Sri Abhishek Sarkar , IP(PG), New Delhi Central Dn .

- 1. File No. may be read as SFA/P-20/IP/2016 Dated 10-05-2016 instead of SFA/P-55/ASP/HQ Region /2016 dated 10-05-2016
- 2. **Column No. 4** regarding Allotment / posting/ transfer of Sri Sanjeev Roy , IP , Sonarpur Sub Dn , South Presy Dn may be read as :

HQ Region and posted as IP , PTC , B.N.C.C Block ,Salt Lake, Kolkata instead of HQ Region and posted as IP WTC , Kolkata .

All other entries of the said letter will remain unchanged .

S.K. Bera)

(S.K. Bera

Asstt. Director of Postal Services (Staff, Estt & PN)
O/O the Chief Postmaster General
West Bengal Circle, Kolkata-700012

Copy for information and taking necessary action to:-

- 1) The Ch PMG ,W.B. Circle , Kolkata-12/ Ch PMG , Delhi Circle New Delhi-110001 w.r.t this office letter No. SFA/M-12/IP(O)/04/2015 Dated 15-04-2016(copy enclosed)
- 2) The GM (PA& F), W.B. Circle, Kolkata-700012
- 3) The PMG, Kolkata Region, Kolkata / SB Region, W.B. Circle, Kolkata-12
- 4) The DPS (HQ), W.B. Circle, Kolkata-700012/ DPS, A& N Island Dn, Portblair
- 5) The SSPOs , New Delhi Central Dn , New Delhi-110001 for information and taking further necessary action . It is also requested to relieve the official on obtaining a written declaration agreeing to the conditions of transfer detailed in this office letter No. SFA/M-12/IP(O)/04/2015 Dated 15-04-2016 and this should be kept in his Service Book.
- 6) The SPOs South Presy Dn , Baruipur / SPOs , Contai Dn
- 7) The ADPS (Staff), CO , Kolkata-12 / The ADPS Accounts , CO , Kolkata-12
- 8) The ADPS (TO), CO, Kolkata-12 for uploading the memo in the Departmental website
 - 9) The Officers concerned
 - 10) The SS, SFA Section, CO, Kolkata-12
 - 11) The DA, Rule -38 Share, SFA Sec, CO, Kol-12
 - 12) PF of the Official
 - 13) Spare

(S.K. Bera) (Staff, Estt & PN)

Asstt. Director of Postal Services (Staff, Estt & PN)
O/O the Chief Postmaster General
West Bengal Circle, Kolkata-700012